	CANCELLED	FOR <u>Grant County, Kentucky</u>
	November 1, 2017	P.S.C. KY. NO2
		SHEET OF
Bullock Pen Water Distric (Name of Utility)		CANCELS P.S.C. KY. NO
	SERVICE COMMISSION	SHEET NO

## I. RATES AND CHARGES

- F. Any obligation owed to the District by any customer may satisfy such payment with a valid credit card/debit card. Obligations which may be satisfied by credit card/debit card payment shall include but not be limited to regular service charges; tap-in fees; deposits; service connection fees; account termination fees; re-connect fees; surcharge payments (if applicable); and any other non-recurring fee or charge assessed by the District. Credit card/debit card payments shall be subject to the following conditions:
  - (a) Only Visa, MasterCard, and Discover Card debit/credit cards may be used.
  - (b) The customer must comply with all rules and regulations of the customer's issuing credit card/debit card company.
  - (c) Any service fee assessed by District's processing agent shall be assumed by the District.
  - (d) The customer may make a credit card/debit card payment at the District office, 1 Farrell Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky 41030.
  - (e) If on the date that any obligation due the District is made and payment of that obligation is made by credit card/debit card and the credit card/debit card is declined for any reason, the obligation to the District shall still be due and owing on that date and will be considered late if not paid when due. All late charges and penalties will be applied to any obligation if not paid on time. If a customer is attempting to pay a reconnection fee by credit card/debit card and such payment is denied, the same rules shall apply as provided by the District in its then approved Tariff.

Month / Date / Year   DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2011   Month / Date / Year   ISSUED BY Month / Date / Year   BOBBY BURGESS (Signature of Officer)   TITLE CHAIRMAN   BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE   IN CASE NO. DATED   DATED 6/1/2011   PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 2011 Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY JEFF R. DEROUEN   BOBBY BURGESS (Signature of Officer)   TITLE CHAIRMAN   BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Effective   IN CASE NO. DATED   6/1/2011	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 2011	
TITLECHAIRMAN Cognation of the public service commission   BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Effective   IN CASE NODATED 6/1/2011	ISSUED BY BONKY Jungon	
IN CASE NODATED 6/1/2011		TARIFF BRANCH Burnt Kirtley
		6/1/2011